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Captains Letter Winners Charger Award
Carson Amundson Jacob Schmitz
Jacob Schmitz Prestin Bradley
Prestin Bradley Jace Butcher MVP

Christian Johnson
Noah Halonen

Managers

Emily Kisner
Grace Engh
Ruth Huikko

Coaching Staff

Bryan Clemen
Marcus Halverson
Max Anderson
Clint Scherping
Brad Polzin

Brody Schmidt
Gaven Gillman

Off-Season Training 10,000 Point
Club

Austin Campbell
Devan Campbell
Josh DeBoer

Monte Gillman
Noah Halonen
Hayden Hoernemann
Christian Johnson

Jude Link
Sam Marx

Beau Nelson

Gabe Nelson

Will O'Brien
Kaden Schmidt

Jacob Schmitz
Axel Stenberg

Ben Zobel

Participants

Jacob Schmitz

Most Improved

Ivan Ramirez

JV MVP

Tate Link

JH Awards

Most Improved - Monte Gillman

JH Charger

Jacob Decker

Most Pins

Jacob Schmitz 26 (3rd All time)

Most Takedowns

Jacob Schmitz
Christian Johnson
Ben Zobel
Prestin Bradley
Noah Halonen
Josh DeBoer
Beau Nelson

Will O'Brien
Jude Link
Hayden Hoernemann

Sam Marx
Tate Link

Wyatt Decker

Gavin Kumpala
Benny Rokala
Landon Selseth
Tate Link
Brandon Hackbarth
lvan Ramirez
Alex Matheson
Brenden Rokala

Jon Barr Memorial Scholarship

Prestin Bradley 118 (2nd All time)

Gable Award (Most Team Points)

Jacob Schmitz - 254 (1st All Time)

WCC All-Conference

Jacob Schmitz
Will O'Brien
Josh DeBoer

Noah Halonen

WCC All-Conference Honorable
Mention

Jacob Schmitz

David Ortquist Memorial Scholarship

Prestin Bradley
Beau Nelson
Jude Link

State Entrants

Christian Johnson

Noah Halonen - 138

Prestin Bradley - 145
Beau Nelson - 170
Jacob Schmitz - 182
Josh DeBoer - 195



Team Dassel-Cokato 2018-2019
Meet / Tournament Date Result Your Score O%izlzgnt
STMA Invite 211 Individual
Delano Invite 12/8 Individual
Foley 12/15 L 24 48
Big Lake 12115 W 42 39
Albany 12115 W 42 30
Pipestone 1215 W 49 15
Scott West 12120 L 21 42
Watertown Mayer 12/20 L 33 37
Rumble on the Red 12128 Individual
Litchfield 1/4 w 41 31
Tom Keating Invite (Foley) 1/5 Individual
Mound Westonka 110 W 48 21
Annandale - Maple Lake 110 L 36 39
Delano 111 L J1 34
Becker 111 L 27 37
Mora 111 W 45 24
Elk River Invite 1112 Individual
HLWW Invite 119 Individual
New London Spicer 1/24 W
Glencoe - Silver Lake 1124 W 58 15
Orono Invite 1126 Individual
Princeton 1/31 W 42 31
Zimmerman 1/31 W 78 4
Monticello 1/31 W 67 11
Kimball 2/ L 32 38
Section 6AA Team Tournament
Litchfield 2/16 W 45 27
Becker 2/16 L 28 36
Wins Losses
Overall Record 12 8




Varsity

Dassel-Cokato (2018-2019)

Custom Report - Entire Season

Name Wi/L _Fall_ TeamPt _T2 E1 R2 Tot NF
Amundson, Carson 16 23 2 1 55 81 29 63 27 19 21 27 66 62
Bradley, Prestin 42 8 22 3 217 33 118 15 14 80 16 5 90 13
Butcher, Jace 7 14 2 13 39 81 15 22 9 11 0 3 2 13
Campbell, Austin 0 5 4 0 28 0 11 4 2 0 1 0o 7
Campbell, Devan 5 15 12 30 81 8 20 8 6 1 3

DeBoer, Josh 25 14 14 6 128 60 33 22 20 15 10 14 29 12
Forfeit, 0 14 0 o 0 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0
Gillman, Monte 8 7 1 2 37 27 37 24 13 34 4 5 30 8
Halonen, Noah 32 18 14 4 153 70 75 56 30 41 12 10 79 45
Hoernemann, Hayden 7 8 38 51 16 11 4 1 0 0 5 7
Jarman, Riley 0 3 0 18 0 5 2 1 0 0 2
Johnson, Christian 16 22 4 76 83 34 42 22 23 11 9 26 54
Link, Jude 3 10 16 0 162 34 98 36 37 84 11 9 79 13
Marx, Sam 13 12 2 1 55 43 29 30 13 21 6 9 25 25
Nelson, Beau 29 16 18 11 152 83 67 29 15 30 5 10 63 34
Nelson, Gabe 4 9 3 4 24 44 5 25 8 3 5 5 3 32
OBrien, Will 26 18 15 4 128 74 53 44 25 36 12 8 31 59
Rokala, Brendan .3 4 15 34 5 11 7 7 0 3 0 13
Schmidt, Kaden 0 3 0o 2 0 16 1 4 0 O 1 3 0
Schmitz, Jacob 47 4 26 1 254 18 79 8 13 43 12 8 74 0
Stenberg, Axel 12 14 10 8 72 71 8 36 18 3 8 5 51
Zobel, Ben 4 14 0 8 14 72 15 34 25 11 0 5 19 56

March 8, 2019 1 MatBoss: Copyright 2017 - MatBoss LLC



Jv

Dassel-Cokato (2018-2019)

Custom Report - Entire Season

Name W/L _Fall_ Team Pt T2 _E1_ R2 Tot NF
Butcher, Jace 6 4 4 2 30 18 9 g 4 5 2 0 5 3
Campbell, Austin 18 6 1 5 88 33 25 15 10 16 7 3 37 8
Campbell, Devan 7 3 4 2 33 15 9 6 2 4 2 2 5 3
Decker, Jacob 2 6 1 4 9 3 7 3 9 0 5 10 6
Decker, Wyatt 10 29 7 17 53 117 13 23 2 1 6 16 36 60
Gillman, Monte 10 4 5 2 46 18 40 4 5 29 7 8 23 15
Hackbarth, Brandon 9 11 8 51 50 16 21 13 6 5 9 8 29
Hoernemann, Hayden 16 4 9 80 21 37 3 25 3 5 25 23
Jarman, Riley 3 2 3 1 18 9 6 2 0 2 0
Kumpula, Gavin 5 21 5 12 30 107 6 29 3 8 7 5 83
Link, Tate 25 15 2 132 15 62 7 4 31 12 3 54 13
Marx, Sam 5 0 4 0 29 0 13 0 2 0 17
Matheson, Alex 15 13 1 84 6 11 2 4 1 14
Nelson, Gabe 12 4 8 2 65 20 16 4 5 3 2 23 13
Ramirez, Ivan 12 15 6 5 54 66 29 34 26 24 2 g 11 42
Rokala, Benny 2 6 2 4 12 30 7 10 1 2 2 3 3 2
Rokala, Brendan 16 7 1 3 82 30 20 10 3 8 4 2 13 12
Schmidt, Kaden 12 0 8 0 66 0 14 2 1 1 4 2 50 3
Selseth, Landon 1 2 0 18 3 2 4 2 3 0 0
Stenberg, Axel 4 5 2 30 18 3 0 o0 1 1 3
Zobel, Ben 4 1 1 16 15 10 7 7 6 3 1 1 5

March 8, 2019 1 MatBoss: Copyright 2017 - MatBoss LLC



9th Gr/ JH

Name
Decker, Jacob

Decker, Wyatt
Gillman, Monte
Hoernemann, Hayden
Kumpula, Gavin
Marx, Sam

Nelson, Gabe
Rokala, Benny
Rokala, Brendan
Selseth, Landon

March 8, 2019

Dassel-Cokato (2018-2019)

Custom Report - Entire Season

WiL _Fall_ TeamPt _T2 E1 R2 Tot NF
5 2 5 2 3 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 o 3 o 18 0 3 0 0 0O 0 0 6 0
9 4 4 2 43 19 14 3 5 8 1 2 22 1
7 2 4 1 3 9 10 0 0 6 0 O 3 0
1 2 o0 2 5 12 2 0o 1 0 0 0 110
4 3 2 0 209 7 5 2 5 2 2 18 2
3 9 3 3 18 3 2 9 2 3 3 4 0 15
2 7 2 6 12 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 O

2 2 0 0 6 2 2 2 3 1 1 0

7 2 2 o 28 7 8 5 2 3 3 1 8

MatBoss: Copyright 2017 - MatBoss LLC



Charger Accomplishments

All-State Academic Team -
Honor for excellence in academics and wrestling.

1994
1995
1995
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1999
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
. 2000
2000
2000
2001

2001
2003
2003
2003
2004

2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2007

2009
2010

Shane Colberg
Shane Colberg
Travis Keith
Brent Pokornowski
Luke Wren
Luke Wren
David Sundblad
Quinn Kelly
Darren Salmen
Phil Sundblad
Jake Long

Luke McLean
Matt Philippi
Darren Salmen
Phil Sundblad
Jake Long

Brad Opsahl
Matt Philippi
Morgan Philippi
Eric Pokornowski
TJ Anderson
Clint Scherping
Brad Opsahl

TJ Anderson

TJ Anderson
Joel Aho

Nick Philippi
Matt Hohenstein

~ Peter Philippi

Matt Hohenstein
Matt Hohenstein
Nels Anderson
Dan Nyquist
Marshall Sager
Peter Philippi
Tanner Dobmeier
Nels Anderson
Dan Nyquist

Kurt Salmen

Kurt Salmen

Max Anderson
Sam Pokornowski

1st Team
1st Team

Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.

1st Team

. Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.

MWCA
1st Team

Hon. Ment.

1st Team

Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.

MWCA

Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.
Hon. Ment.

MWCA

Hon. Ment.

MWCA
MWCA

160 Ibs
160 Ibs
119 lbs
171 Ibs
189 Ibs
189 Ibs
HWT Ibs
119 Ibs
135 Ibs
160 Ibs
189 Ibs
125 Ibs
135 Ibs
145 Ibs
160 lbs
HWT lbs
135 Ibs
140 Ibs
145 Ibs
160 Ibs
135 Ibs
140 Ibs
145 Ibs
135 Ibs
135 Ibs
152 Ibs
275 Ibs
119 Ibs
215 Ibs
125 Ibs
125 Ibs
130 Ibs
135 Ibs
140 Ibs
275 Ibs
103 Ibs
135 Ibs
140 Ibs
152 Ibs
152 Ibs
103 Ibs
285 |bs



Charger Accomplishments

State Academic Team Award

1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04**
2004-05
2005-06
2007-08
2008-09
2009-2010

2010-2011
2011-12
2012-13
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19

3.210 Silver
3.520 Gold
3.560 Gold
3.600 Gold
3.410 Silver
3.510 Gold
3.740 Gold
3.550 Gold
3.500 Gold
3.250 Silver
3.470 Silver
3.360 Silver
3.380 Silver

3.070 Silver
3.450 Silver
3.380 Silver
3.410 Silver
3.640 Gold

3.539 Gold

3.410 Silver
3.408 Silver

Winning GPA - 3.8

Winning GPA - 3.62 3rd State
Winning GPA - 3.87 3rd State
Winning GPA -3.72 2nd State
Winning GPA -3.6

Winning GPA - 3.8 5th State
Winning GPA - 3.81 2nd State

Winning GPA - 3.71
Winning GPA - 3.71
Winning GPA - 3.8

Winning GPA - 3.75
Winning GPA - 3.87
Winning GPA - 3.88
Winning GPA - 3.85
Winning GPA - 3.90

Winning GPA - 3.85
Winning GPA - 3.87
Winning GPA - 3.85
Winning GPA - 3.83

** Starting in 2003-04 GPA's are a cumulative measure instead of a yearly GPA



Charger Accomplishments

DC Wrestling Scholarship Award - This cash scholarship awarded to Senior wrestlers that meet
the following criteria: at least a 3.0 cumulative GPA, School and Community involvement, no MSHSL
or school violations and must be planning on pursuing a post-graduate education.

1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04

Shane Colberg

Josh Long

Brent Opsahl

Darren Salmen

Matt Philippi, Morgan Philippi, & Luke McClean
Eric Pokornowski & Brad Opsahl

TJ Anderson & Zach Pokornowski

Lars Anderson, Luke Hauan, & Nick Swanson
Vinnie Pokornowski & Tim Bjork

Marshall Sager & Peter Philippi



Charger Accomplishments

In 2005 the scholarships we named after two individuals who had a significant impact on the DC Wrestling
Program and as a community. Jon Barr was a DC wrestler who was tragically killed in a boating accident
and one of the scholarships is in his honor. The other scholarship is named after DC alumni and industrial
tech teacher Dave Ortquist who has been a fan and supporter of wrestling for many years.

2005-06 Luke Aho Jon Barr - Memorial Scholarship
Tanner Dobmeier Dave Ortquist - Memorial Scholarship
2006-07 Kurt Salmen Jon Barr - Memorial Scholarship
Sam Fitzer Dave Ortquist - Memorial Scholarship
2007-08 Travis Munson Jon Barr - Memorial Scholarship
Tony Larson Dave Ortquist - Memorial Scholarship
2008-09 Brendon Opsahl Jon Barr - Memorial Scholarship
2009-2010 Max Anderson Dave Ortquist - Memorial Scholarship
Brandon Fiedler Jon Barr - Memorial Scholarship
2010-2011 Kyle Johnson Dave Ortquist - Memorial Scholarship
Dakota Hanson Jon Barr - Memorial Scholarship
2011-2012 Brient Pokornowski Dave Ortquist - Memorial Scholarship
Blair Aho Jon Barr - Memorial Scholarship
2012-13 Brett Abrahamson Dave Ortquist - Memorial Scholarship
Andrew Madson Jon Barr - Memorial Scholarship
2013-14 Tom Halonen Dave Ortquist - Memorial Scholarship
Tom Keskey Jon Barr - Memorial Scholarship
2014-15 Mike Leffler Dave Ortquist - Memorial Scholarship
Jack Anderson Jon Barr - Memorial Scholarship
2015-16 - Logan Polzin Dave Ortquist - Memorial Scholarship
Brok Huikko Jon Barr - Memorial Scholarship
2016-17 Brody Schmidt Dave Ortquist - Memorial Scholarship
Gaven Gillman Jon Barr - Memorial Scholarship
2017-18 Landon Smith Dave Ortquist - Memorial Scholarship
Jack Selseth Jon Barr - Memorial Scholarship
2018-2019 Christian Johnson Dave Ortquist - Memorial Scholarship

Jacob Schmitz

Jon Barr - Memorial Scholarship



Charger Accomplishments

Team Captains - one of the highest honors in life is to be picked to lead others. We expect our
captains to lead by example, not only as wrestlers, but also as positive students and citizens

1994-95 Shane Colberg, Travis Keith, and Brent Pokornowski

1995-96 Luke Wren, David Sundblad, and Josh Long

1996-97 Quinn Kelly, Brock Teske, and Phil Sundblad

1997-98 Phil Sundblad, Jake Long, and Matt Philippi

1998-99 Matt Philippi, Morgan Philippi, and Ben Meyer

1999-00 Ben Meyer, Brad Opsahl, Eric Pokornowski, and TJ Anderson
2000-01 TJ Anderson, Brad Polzin, Clint Scherping, and Jordan Isakson
2001-02 Jordan Isakson and Lars Anderson

2002-03 Vinnie Pokornowski, Nick Philippi, Dave Halonen, and Matt Hohenstein
2003-04 Matt Hohenstien, Shane Salmen, and Day Nyquist

2004-05 Dan Nyquist and Nels Anderson

2005-06 Luke Aho, Tanner Dobmeier, and Steve Rahkola

2006-07 Kurt Salmen, Dan Larson, and Tony Larson

2007-08 Tony Larson

2008-09 Brendon Opsahl, Zach Peterson, Sam Pokornowski

2009 - 10 Max Anderson, Brandon Fielder, Zach Peterson, Sam Pokornowski
2010-11 Kyle Johnson

2011-12 Brient Pokornowski, Andrew Madson, Brett Abrahamson

2012-13 Brett Abrahamson, Andrew Madson, Tom Keskey

2013-14 Tom Keskey, Tom Halonen, Cole Schmidt, Jack Anderson
2014-15 Jack Andreson, Aaron Aho, Logan Polzin

2015-16 Logan Polzin, Jareth Hoernemann, Gaven Gillman

2016-17 Gaven Gillman, Jareth Hoernemann, Brody Schmidt, Keaton Batzel, Connor

Peterson, Johnny Goodin,
Colin Manninen
2017-18 Jack Selseth, Jack Zobel, Jacob Schmitz
2018-19
Jacob Schmitz, Noah Halonen, Prestin Bradley, Christian Johnson



Charger Accomplishments

Charger Award - Awarded to the wrestler who has earned the respect of his coaches,

teammates, school and community. This student-athlete expresses the qualities of dedication,
desire, pride, humility, and leadership to the highest degree

1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05

2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19

Shane Colberg (Sr)

Luke Wren (Sr)

Quinn Kelly (Sr)

Matt Philippi (Jr) and Ben Meyer (So)

Ben Meyer (Jr)

Eric Pokornowski (Sr)

TJ Anderson (Sr)

Lars Anderson (Sr)

Dave Halonen (Sr) and Vinnie Pokornowski (Sr)
Dan Nyquist (Jr)

Dan Nyquist (Sr)

Kurt Salmen (Jr)

Kurt Salmen (Sr)

Chuck Pokornowski (Sr)

Sam Pokornowski (Jr)

Max Anderson (Sr) & Sam Pokornowski (Sr)
Dakota Hanson (Sr)

Brient Pokornowski (Sr) & Tom Keskey (So.)
Tom Keskey (Jr.)

- Tom Keskey (Sr.)

Jareth Hoernemann (So)
Gaven Gillman (Jr)
Gaven Gillman (Sr)
Prestin Bradley (Jr)
Jacob Schmitz (Sr)



Charger Accomplishments

MIP Award - Awarded to the wrestler who has shown the most improvement.

1994-95 Nick Corbin (Fr)
1995-96 Matt Philippi (Fr)
1996-97 Brent Opsahl (Sr) & Matt Philippi (So)
1997-98 Jon Barr (Jr)
1998-99 Jeff Grangroth (8th)
1999-00 Noel Kutz (So)
2000-01 Peter Pierre-Louis (Jr)
2001-02 Matt Hohenstein (So)
2002-03 Nels Benda (Sr)
2003-04 Mike Tegland (Jr)
2004-05 Zach Henderson (Sr)
2005-06 Will Bayuk (Jr)
2006-07 Dan Larson (Jr)
2007-08 Tyler Dobmeier (Fr)
2008-09 Dakota Hanson (So)
2009-10 Tyler Irvin (Jr) - Varsity,
Brett Abrahamson (Fr) & Trent Polzin (So) - JV
2010-11 Andrew Madson (So.)
2011-12 Tarren Nordstom (Jr) & Jack Anderson (Fr)
2012-13 Hans Aho (Sr)
2013-14 Connor Peterson (Fr.)
2014-15 Prestin Bradley (8th)
2015-16 Jareth Hoernemann (Jr), Christian Johnson (9th)
2016-17 Brody Schmidt (Sr), Will O'Brien (8th)
2017-18 Jude Link (8th), Christian Johnson (Jr)

Brandon Hackbarth (9th)
2018-19 Ivan Rameriz (9th)



Charger Accomplishments

MVP Award - Awarded to the wrestler who contributed the most to the team

1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10

2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16

2016-17
2017-18
2018-19

with his performance.

Shane Colberg (Sr)
Luke Wren (Sr)

Phil Sundblad (Jr)
Jake Long (Sr)

Ben Meyer (Sr)

TJ Anderson (Jr)

TJ Anderson (Sr)
Jordan Isakson (Sr)
Nick Philippi (Sr)
Nels Anderson (Jr)
Nels Anderson (Sr)
Kurt Salmen (Jr)

Kurt Salmen (Sr)
Tony Larson (Sr)
Max Anderson (Jr)
Max Anderson (Sr) &
Sam Pokornowski (Sr)
Dakota Hanson (Sr)
Brient Pokorwowski (Sr)
Alex Bapp (So.) -
Tom Keskey (Sr.)
Jack Anderson (Sr)
Prestin Bradley (Fr)

Gaven Gillman (Sr)
Jacob Schmitz (Jr)
Jacob Schmitz (Sr)

JV Quinn Kelly (So)

JV Paul Halonen (So)

JV Morgan Philippi (So)

JV Eric Pokornowski (So)

JV Joel Aho (So)

JV Pat Kisner (Sr) & Brad Polzin (Jr)
JV Jason Eastling (Jr)

JV Levi Peterson (Sr) & Nick Philippi (Jr)
JV Steve Rahkola (Fr) ‘

JV Luke Aho (So)

JV Dan Larson (Fr) & Tony Larson (Fr)

JV Max Anderson (Fr) & Travis Munson (Jr)
JV Dakota Hanson (Fr)

JV Brient Pokornowski (Fr)

JV Brient Pokornowski (So)

JV Kaner Avsar (Jr)
JV Blair Aho (Sr)

JV Gavin Gillman (Fr.)

JV Johnny Goodin (So,)

JV Cade Anderson (Fr)
Jack Zobel (So)

JV Cade Anderson (So)

JV Cade Anderson (Jr)

JV Tate Link (8th)



Charger Accomplishments

Gable Award - Named after the greatest coach in wrestling history, Dan Gable. Awared to
the wrestler that has accumulated the most team points in one season.

1994-95 Shane Colberg (Sr) 230.5
1995-96 - Luke Wren (Sr) 187.5
1996-97 Phil Sundblad (Jr) 166.0
1997-98 Jake Long (Sr) 207.0
1998-99 Ben Meyer (Sr) 170.0
1999-00 TJ Anderson (Jr) 216.0
2000-01 TJ Anderson (Sr) 248.0
2001-02 Jordan Isakson (Sr) 223.0
2002-03 Nick Philippi (Sr) 178.0
2003-04 Nels Anderson (Jr) 185.0
2004-05 Nels Anderson (Sr) 141.0
2005-06 Kurt Salmen (Jr) 186.0
2006-07 Kurt Salmen (Sr) 204.0
2007-08 Tony Larson (Sr) 146.0
2008-09 Max Anderson (Jr) 188.0
2009-10 Sam Pokornowski (Sr) 186.0
2010-2011 Dakota Hanson (Sr) 182.0
2011-12 Brient Pokornowski (Sr) 196.0
2012-13 Alex Bapp (So.) 130.0
2013-14 Tom Keskey (Sr) 156.0
2014-15 Jack Anderson (Sr) 152.0
2015-16 Jareth Hoernemann (Jr) 164.0
2016-17 Gaven Gillman 164.0
2017-18 Jacob Schmitz (Jr) 200.0

2018-19 Jacob Schmitz (Sr) 254.0



10,000 Point Club - Club of wrestlers that put in significant time in the off-season and have
accumulated more than 10,000 off-season training points

42,375
40,050
29,275
29,075
25,025
24,675
24,500
24,450
23,575
22,250
21,450
21,400
21,400
20,225
20,025
19,750
19,475
19,300
18,902
18,650
18,450
18,375
17,500
17,000
16,975
16,900
16,475
16,425
16,350
16,325
16,135
16,050
15,975
15,800
15,625
15,300
15,000
14,525
14,000
13,500
13,450
13,250
13,200
13,137
13,100
13,100

Gaven Gillman
Gavin Gillman
Gavin Gillman
Noah Halonen
Noah Halonen
Noah Halonen
Jude Link
Landon Smith
Noah Halonen
Prestin Bradley
Sam Marx
Noah Halonen
Jude Link
Jacob Schmitz
Prestin Bradley
Landon Smith
Will O'Brien
Sam Marx
Ben Meyer
Brody Schmidt
Jacob Schmitz
Keaton Batzel
Tate Link
Prestin Bradley
Brandon Fiedler
Zach Pokornowski
Cy Flick
Prestin Bradley
Noah Halonen
TJ Anderson
Brett Abrahamson
Alex Bapp
Sam Pokornowski
Jacob MacDonald
Keaton Batzel
Jude Link
Tate Link
Sam Marx
Tom Keskey
Brok Huikko
Will O'Brien
Ben Zobel
Jackson Kirchoff
Hayden Hoernemann
Josh DeBoer
Beau Nelson

13,075
12,825
12,400
12,375
12,350
12,325
12,312
12,275
12,250
12,230
12,210
11,900
11,825
11,650
11,600
11,375
11,200
11,150
11,070
11,050
10,775
10,700
10,700
10,700
10,500
10,450
10,400
10,370
10,350
10,250
10,250
10,100
10,050

Riley Jarmen
Johnny Goodin
Max Anderson
Dakota Hanson
Brody Schmidt

Alex Bapp
Jareth Hoernemann
Andrew Madson
Carson Amundson
Mike Leffler
Alex Bapp
Austin Campbell
Prestin Bradley
Kaden Schmidt
Carson Amundson
Prestin Bradley
Brenden Rokala
Hayden Hoernemann
Jareth Hoernemann
Christian Johnson
Will O'Brien
Connor Peterson
Daniel Schmitz
Hayden Hoernemann
Christian Johnson
Jacob Schmitz
Noah Halonen
Johnny Goodin
Andrew Madson
Gavin Gillman
Cade Anderson
Connor Peterson
Payton Duske



Individual Tournament Champions

Most Section Titles Most WCC Titles
TJ Anderson 98,99,00,01 TJ Anderson 98,99,01,01
Steve Bratland 98,99,01 Ben Meyer 98,99,00
Jordan Isakson 00,01,02 Jordan Isakson 00,01,02
Kurt Salmen 03,04,07
Section Champions 1973 - 2018
Dennis O'Fallon 78 Kevin Kerstein 88 Casey Lund 91 Shane Colberg 93
Travis Keith 94 Shane Colberg 94 Wes Wren 95 TJ Anderson 98
Steve Bratland 98 Matt Philippi 98 Steve Bratland 99 TJ Anderson 99
Jordan Isakson 00 TJ Anderson 00 Brad Opsahl 00 Eric Pokornowski 00
Ben Meyer 00 Jordan Isakson 01 TJ Anderson 01 Steve Bratland 01
Matt Hohenstein 02 Jordan Isakson 02 Nick Philippi 02 Kurt Salmen 03
Shane Salmen 03 Nick Philippi 03 Kurt Salmen 04 Nels Anderson 05
Kurt Salmen 07 Tony Larson 08  Chuck Pokornowski 08 Max Anderson 09
Sam Pokornowski 09 Max Anderson 10 Brandon Fiedler 10 Sam Pokornowski 10
Dakota Hanson 11 Prestin Bradley 18 Prestin Bradley 19 Beau Nelson 19
Jacob Schmitz 19
Section Runner-Up 1973 - 2018
Dennis O'Fallon 77 Kevin Kerstein 87 Casey Lund 89 Casey Lund 90
Shane Colberg 95 Luke Wren 96 David Sundblad - 96 Jon Barr 98
Darren Salmen 98 Phil Sundblad 98 Jordan Isakson 99 Brad Opsahl 99
Ben Meyer 99 Noel Kutz 00 David Salmen 00 Noel Kutz 01
Peter Pierr-Louis 01 Luke Philippi 01 Brad Polzin 01 Nels Anderson 03
Nels Anderson 04 Peter Philippi 04 Kurt Salmen 05 Tyler Klejeski 05
Kurt Salmen 06 Dakota Hanson 09 Tyler Irvin 10 Dakota Hanson 10
Andrew Madson 11 Brient Pokornowski 11 Brient Pokornowski 12 Andrew Madson 12
Joey Wraspir 12 Tom Keskey 14 Tom Halonen 14 Jack Anderson 15
Prestin Bradley 15 Prestin Bradley 16 Gaven Gillman 16 Brody Schmidt 17
Gaven Gillman 17 Jacob Schmitz 18 Jude Link 18 Noah Halonen 19
Josh DeBoer 19
State Placewinners 1973 - 2018
Casey Lund 6th - 89 Casey Lund 4th - 91 Shane Colberg 2nd-94  Shane Colberg 1st-95
Wes Wren 6th - 95 Luke Wren 5th - 96 Matt Philippi 4th-98 Darren Salmen  6th - 98
Steve Bratland  3rd - 99 Jordan Isakson  6th-00 Eric Pokornowski  5th - 00 Ben Meyer 5th - 00
Jordan Isakson  3rd - 01 TJ Anderson 3rd - 01 Steve Bratland 3rd-01 Matt Hohenstein  3rd - 02
Jordan Isakson  3rd - 02 Nick Philippi 4th - 03 Kurt Salmen 4th - 05 Kurt Salmen 3rd - 07
Tony Larson 6th - 08 Max Anderson  6th - 09 Max Anderson 4th-10 Brandon Fiedler ~ 6th-10
Dakota Hanson  2nd -11  Brient Pokornowski 6th-12  Prestin Bradley =~ 4th-16  Prestin Bradley 5th - 18

| Jacob Schmitz 5th - 19




D-C Charger Wrestling - Top 30 All-Time Wins

Name Wins Losses  Winning %
1 Kurt Salmen 165 38 81.28%
2 TJ Anderson 163 32 83.59%
3 | Prestin Bradley 152 39 79.58%
4 Jordan Isakson 138 38 78.41%
5 Jacob Schmitz 130 59 68.78%
6 Shane Colberg 127 20 86.39%
" 7 Zach Peterson 118 75 61.14%
8 Casey Lund 116 41 73.89%
N 9 Nels Anderson 116 46 71.60%
€ 10 Ben Meyer 114 35 76.51%
v 11 Matt Hohenstein 114 56 67.06%
e 12 Tom Keskey 111 52 68.10%
r 13 Max Anderson 109 17 86.51%
14 Brandon Feidler 109 40 73.15%
S |45 Darren Salmen 107 65 62.21%
2 [16] Noah Halonen | 101 63 61.59%
’.[ 17 Shane Swenson 99 60 62.26%
; 18 Wes Wren 95 43 68.84%
£ 19 Brendon Opsahl 95 87 52.20%
: 20 Dakota Hanson 94 21 81.74%
& 21 Phil Sundblad 94 50 65.28%
d 22 Matt Philippi 90 48 65.22%
23 Luke Wren 90 61 59.60%
., 24 Tom Halonen 90 71 55.90%
25 Shane Salmen 89 40 68.99%
26 Jack Anderson 89 70 55.97%
27 Luke Philippi 86 35 71.07%
28 Travis Keith 86 51 62.77%
29 Sam Pokornowski 84 31 73.04%
30 Luke McLean 83 48 63.36%
Most Falls All-Time Most Career Wins - Family
1 TJ Anderson 89
2 Casey Lund 76 Tl LAPS, Nols, Max, 522-211
3 Jacob Schmitz 71 Jack, Cade Anderson
4 Jordan Isakson 70 Brad, Darren, David, Brett,
5 Kurt Salmen 62 2 Shane, Kurt, Salmen 473-256
6 Wes Wren 59 3 Matt, Morgan, !_ukg, Nick, Pete 317-141
7 Matt Hohenstein 58 Philippi
8 ez EndEmean %8 4 Alex, Chuck, Sam, Brient, o o
Luke Wren 56 Isaac Pokornowski
10 Max Anderson 56 5 Phil, David, Andy, Scott 214-169

Sundblad




Team Records - Season

Best Dual Record (wins) Most Falls Most Team Points

1 26-4 '01 1 182'02 1 2016 '01

2 25-3-1'02 2 174'00 2 1996 '02

3 24-4'10 3 173'01 3 1985.5'03

| 4 24-8-1 4 167 '03 4 1889 '98, '00

5 24-13 '04 5 163 '19 5 1720'04
12-8-'19 163 - '19 1649 - '19
Takedowns Near-Falls Reversals

1 748'01 1 359 '00 1 261 '01

2 725'19 2 338 '01 2 226 '90

3 682'02 3 351 '98 3 225'03

4 674'03 4 346 '03 4 219 '91

5 659'00 5 324 '02 5216 '98
795-19 738-19 128-19
Escapes Ind. Match Wins Best Match. Pct.

1 577'03 1 395'03 169.3'98

2 517'02 2 392 '01 268.4'00

3 495'04 3 386 '02 3 65.9'01

4 465 '01 4 366 '00 464 '99

5 418'00 5 360 '98 5 63.3'02
31449 329 -'19 57.34-- 19
Most Pts. (Dual) Most Pts. Trny. Most Wrestlers Used

1 81 Patrick Henry '07 1242 WCC '98 1 30'02,'03

2 78 Patrick Henry '03 2 239 Becker '95 2 29'01

3 77 Patrick Henry '04 3 220 WCC '00 3 28'04,'05,'10

4 76 St. Paul Arl. '98 4 219.5 Becker '96 4 27'00

5 75 St. Paul Arl. '99 5219 WCC '01 5 24 '97

AAhRh WN -

Con. Pins (Dual)

11 vs. Upsala '96

10 vs. GSL '98

9 vs. St.Paul Arl. '99

7 vs. Patrick Henry

6 vs. GSL '96

6 vs. GSL '96

6 vs. St. Paul John. '98
6 vs. Austin '02

Most Falls (Dual)
1 12 vs. Upsala '96

2 12 vs. St.Paul Arlington '99

3 10 vs. GSL '98
10 vs. GSL '96
10 vs B. C. '98 (State)
10 vs. Austin '02




Top 10 Individual Season Records

WINS PINS TEAM POINTS
1 47 - Jacob Schmitz '19 1 29-TJ Anderson '01 1 254.0 - Jacob Schmitz '19
2 44 -TJ Anderson '01 2 28 -Casey Lund '91 2 248 -TJ Anderson '01
3 42 - Prestin Bradley 19 3 26 - Jacob Schmitz 19 3 230.5 - Shane Colberg '95
42 - Jordan Isakson '02 26 - Jacob Schmitz ' 18 4 223 - Jordan Isakson '02
5 41 - Kurt Salmen '07 4 25-TJ Anderson '00 5 217 - Prestin Bradley '19
6 39 -Ben Meyer'00 5 24 - Jordan Isakson '02 6 216 - TJ Anderson '00
7 38 -TJ Anderson '00 6 22 - Prestin Bradley "19 7 209 - Wes Wren '95
38 - Shane Colberg '94 22 - Max Anderson '09 8 207 - Jake Long '98
38 - Casey Lund '91 22 - Matt Hohenstein '02 9 204 - Kurt Salmen '07
10 37 - Shane Colberg '95 22 - Wes Wren '95 10 202 - Casey Lund '91
Match Points LEAST PTS ALLOWED (20M) TAKEDOWNS
1 448 - TJ Anderson '01 1 27 - Marce Polzin '76 1 124 - Shane Colberg '95
2 436 - Shane Colberg '95 2 33 - Kurt Salmen '07 2 118 - Prestin Bradley '19
3 406 - Jordan Isakson '02 3 37 - Luke McLean '99 3 101 - Jordan Isakson '02
4 370 - Prestin Bradley '19 | 4 40 - Sam Pokornowski 10 3 99 - Gaven Gillman
5 363 - Peter Pierre-Louis '01 5 41 -Max Anderson '10 5 99 - Shane Colberg '94
6 362- T.J. Anderson '99 6 45 - Jake Long '98 6 98- Peter Pierre-Louis '02
7 361 - Matt Hohenstein '02 7 47 - Brient Pokornowski '12 7 91 - Jordan Isakson '00
351 - Matt Philippi '98 8 47 -TJ Anderson '01 8 90 - Eric Pokornowski'00
9 351 - Eric Pokornowski '00 9 47 - Kevin Kerstein '88 9 89 - Gaven Gillman '16
10 348 - Clint Scherping '01 10 49 - Max Anderson '09 10 88 - Matt Hohenstein '04
REVERSALS ESCAPES FASTEST FALLS
1 36 - Shane Swenson '04 1 64 - Lars Anderson '02 1 :07 TJ Anderson '00
36 - Marshall Sager '04 2 60- Vince VanAntwerpen '95| 2 :08 Brient Pokornowski 10
3 32 - Brett Abrahamson '11 3 57 - Vinne Pokornowski '03 3 :09 Jude Link '18
4 31- T.J. Anderson '99 4 56 - Mike Kisner '04 :09 Brient Pokornowski '12
31 - Scott Sunblad '91 5 55- Luke Hauan '02 5 :10 Casey Lund '89
6 30 - Clint Scherping '01 55 - Luke Aho '06 :10 Kevin Severson '75
7 29 - Doug Nelson '91 55 - Zach Peterson '08 7 :11 Casey Lund '90
8 28 - Several 7 54 - V.VanAnterwerpen '94 :11 Joel Hauan '91
8 51- Darren Salmen '98 :11 Jordan Isakson '02
9 49- Nels Benda '03
NEAR-FALLS CONSECUTIVE WINS CONSECUTIVE PINS
1 54 - TJ Anderson '01 1 38 - Shane Colberg '94 1 18- Casey Lund '91
2 45 - Kurt Salmen '04 2 37 -TJ Anderson '01 2 13- Wes Wren '95
3 44 - Kurt Salmen '07 3 36 -TJ Anderson ‘01 3 12-TJ Anderson '01
4 43 - T.J. Anderson '99 4 35 -TJ Anderson '00 4 11 - Brient Pokornowski '12
5 38 - Phil Sundblad '97 5 34 - Brient Pokornowski '12 5 10 - Dakota Hanson '11
38 - Luke McLean '97 6 32 - Sam Pokornowski 10 6 9-TJ Anderson '00
7 37 - Matt Hohenstein '02 7 31 -Casey Lund '91 7
37 - Marshall Sager '04 30 - Max Anderson '10
37 - Brandon Fiedler 10 9 30- Jake Long '98
10 35 - Shane Colberg '95 10 28 - Jacob Schmitz "19

35 - Matt Philippi '98
35 - Prestin Bradley '19




Career Individual School Records

Takedowns
Reverses

Escapes
Near-Falls
Pins
Career Tm. Pts.
Career Wins
Dual Mt. Victories

Matches Wrestled

Most Wins By Grade

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th

12th

333
317

281

113
102
102

156
150
146

186
178

116

89
76

71

905
799
753

165-38
163-32

1562-39

107-16
87-35
86-16

203
195

193

Jude Link
Monte Gillman
Kurt Salmen
Jude Link

Prestin Bradley

Matt Hohenstein

Shane Colberg
TJ Anderson

Jacob Schmitz

Jordan Isakson
Shane Colberg

Kurt Salmen

TJ Anderson
Marshall Sager
Shane Swenson

Marshall Sager
Darren Salmen

Kurt Salmen

Kurt Salmen
TJ Anderson

Brandon Fiedler

TJ Anderson
Casey Lund

Jacob Schmitz

TJ Anderson

Kurt Salmen
Jordan Isakson

Kurt Salmen
TJ Anderson

Prestin Bradley

TJ Anderson
Matt Hohenstein
Jordan Isakson

Kurt Salmen
TJ Anderson

Zach Peterson

31
31
36
36
38
38

47

2002
1995

2007

2001
2004
2007

2004
1998

2007

2007
2001

2010

2001
1991

2019

2001

2007
2002

2007
2001

2019

2001
2004
2002

2007
2001
2010

2017
2019
2003
2018
2016
2002
1994
2000

2019



D-C Wrestling All-Time Dual Meet Record

| Year Coach Wins Losses Tie |

1973 George Keith 5 6 1
1974 Keith 6 6

1975 Dale Lund 3 8 1
1976 Lund 7 5

1977 Lund 9 3

1978 Lund 8 4

1979 Lund 6 6

1980 Lund 6 6

1981 Lund 1 11

1982 John O' Connell 6 5

1983 Bruce Rosenow 5 7

1984 Mark Soine 6 6

1985 Jerry Polzin 4 8

1986 Al Sorenson 1 11

1987 Sorenson 3 8

1988 Sorenson 7 V4

1989 Sorenson 4 11

1990 Sorenson 5 5

1991 Sorenson 8 3

1992 Sorenson 4 8

1993 Sorenson 5 6

1994 Sorenson 8 3

1995 Dean Jennissen 10 2

1996 Jennissen 14 6

1997 Jennissen 17 4

1998 Jennissen 23 1

1999 Jennissen 17 4

2000 Jennissen 23 6

2001 Jennissen 26 4

2002 Kip Lynk 25 3 1
2003 Lynk 24 8 1
2004 Lynk 24 13

2005 Lynk 12 12

2006 Bryan Clemen 11 17

2007 Clemen 12 12

2008 Clemen 14 9

2009 Clemen 16 10

2010 Clemen 24 4

2011 Clemen 9 17

2012 Clemen 13 10

2013 Clemen 6 13

2014 Clemen 10 17

2015 Clemen 10 21

2016 Clemen 10 16

2017 Clemen 12 10

2018 Clemen 11 10

2019 Clemen 12 8

| Totals 502 380 4 |




D-C Wrestling All-Time Dual Meet Record

Yrs. Coach Record Winning
Win Loss Tie PercentagJ
2006 - Present Bryan Clemen 170 174 0 49.42%
1995-'01 Dean Jennissen 130 27 0 82.80%
2002-'05 Kip Lynk 85 36 2 69.11%
1986-'94 Al Sorenson 45 62 0 42.06%
1975-'81 Dale Lund 40 43 1 47.62%
1973-'74 George Keith 11 12 1 45.83%
1982 John O' Connell 6 5 0 54.55%
1984 Mark Soine 6 6 0 50.00%
1983 Bruce Rosenow 5 7 0 41.67%
1985 Jerry Polzin 4 8 0 33.33%
| Totals 502 380 4 |







